
Non-Standard Contract Coversheet  Revised 3/14/19 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Real Estate Services Department 
 

 

Department Contract Representative  Terry W. Thompson, Director 

Telephone Number (909) 387-5000 

 

Contractor  California Towers, Inc. 

Contractor Representative Keith Fearon 

Telephone Number 781-926-4559 

Contract Term 2/25/2003 - 9/30/2028 

Original Contract Amount $977,896 

Amendment Amount $684,711 

Total Contract Amount $1,662,607 

Cost Center 1200304020 

GRC/PROJ/JOB No. 54001794 

Internal Order No.       

Grant Number (if applicable)       

 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:  
This License amendment is a mid-term upgrade as the agreement extended 
automatically with the County’s final option on February 25, 2023, for an additional 
five years.  This amendment to the License Agreement extends the expiration date to 
September 30, 2028, adds two additional automatic five-year options to extend, 
unless either Party notifies the other in writing of its intention not to renew this 
Agreement at least one hundred eighty (180) days prior to the end of the then existing 
term. The amendment provides for the County’s upgrade to San Sevaine North Tower 
at San Sevaine Peak near Lytle Creek, under which the County will make changes 
involving seven antennas; including four dish antennas, one panel antenna, and two 
Omni antennas, on the California Towers, lnc. owned communication facility.  The 
annual license fee paid by the County will increase to a total of One Hundred Sixty 
Thousand One Hundred Seventy-Eight and 45/100 Dollars ($160,178.45) for the first 
year with an annual 3% increase. 

 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

John Tubbs II, County Counsel      Lyle Ballard, Real Property Manager, RESD 

Date    Date    Date  

 

Contract Number 
03-201 A4 

 

SAP Number 
      


